
2012 Greater White Bear Grand Prix

Women Overall Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Linda Green 48 Arden Hills MN 100 97 98 100 94 100 100 689
Molly Valentin 38 Forest Lake MN 87 89 97 273
Lori Litynski 37 Golden Valley MN 96 78 81 255
Sue Buchman 44 Stillwater MN 97 84 67 248
Jeanne Minder 59 Shoreview MN 75 57 91 223
Molly Peterson 24 Minneapolis MN 95 99 194
Elise Buchman 16 Stillwater MN 98 94 192
Emily Brockberg 10 Hugo MN 95 93 188
Deborah Fideldy 43 Maplewood MN 91 96 187
Karen Turner 44 Lino Lakes MN 90 96 186
Susan Woods 50 Shoreview MN 77 93 170
Elke O\'brien-Kletti 36 Dellwood MN 85 80 165
Marget Vitalis 43 West St. Paul MN 68 95 163
Wendy Griffin 36 Lino Lakes Mn 79 82 161
Gloria Tessier 53 Gem Lake MN 86 74 160
Sarah Montain 23 Lino Lakes MN 66 88 154
Kristin Fleischhacker 24 Minneapolis MN 68 83 151
Sue Zgutowicz 35 Forest Lake MN 80 58 138
Colleen Brockberg 41 Hugo MN 43 78 121
Laura Fleischhacker 16 Forest Lake MN 69 50 119
Kristin Charpentier 24 White Bear Lake MN 27 84 111
Kirsten Higdem 27 Minneapolis MI 100 100
McKenzie Holt 16 St. Cloud MN 100 100
Karina Johnson 15 Eagan MN 100 100
Bailey Ness 16 100 100
Emily Betz 15 99 99
Amanda Cook 28 New Brighton MN 99 99
Sheila Engert 45 Woodbury MN 99 99
Nikki Gillet 35 Lino Lakes MN 99 99
Laura Jorgensen 26 St. Paul MN 99 99
Tracie Kent 38 St Paul MN 99 99
Kelly Ramacier 50 White Bear Lake MN 99 99
Sarah Berger 25 Saint Paul MN 98 98
Diana Glebora 14 Oakdale MN 98 98
Jayme Hitchcock 31 Fridley MN 98 98
Liz Maatta 17 98 98
Sammy Nielsen 17 Maplewood MN 98 98
Michelle Ostien 25 Mora MI 98 98



Diane Combites 40 New Brighton MN 97 97
Melissa Malinowski 39 Mahtomedi MN 97 97
Presley Norby 14 97 97
Melanie Rabino 17 Woodbury MI 97 97
Kira Vanderwert 26 Minneapolis MN 97 97
Katie Glader 15 New Brighton MN 96 96
Angela Martin 36 96 96
Caitlin McGauley 14 Mahtomedi MN 96 96
Megan Schiferl 13 96 96
Maria Valentin 12 96 96
Therese Besser 16 Woodbury MN 95 95
Katherine Klein 52 Stillwater MN 95 95
Tara Liebergen 36 Minneapolis MN 95 95
Sophie Rabino 14 Woodbury MI 95 95
Rebecca Waxse 34 Hugo MN 95 95
Jill Brisbois 34 Rose MN 94 94
Becky Glader 16 New Brighton MN 94 94
Sue Hegg 57 Amery WI 94 94
Nicki Magaard 28 94 94
Katie Mathews 25 White Bear Lake MN 94 94
Shelley Ostrander 26 Shoreview MN 94 94
Katy Bonnstetter 39 Saint Paul MN 93 93
Molly Franta 35 93 93
Laura Greene 30 Center City MN 93 93
Jessica Heller 24 Minneapolis MN 93 93
Gloria Jansen 64 White Bear Lake MN 93 93
Renae Prater 17 Andover MN 93 93
Kelly Dedominces 34 Mounds View MN 92 92
Tammy Domeier 44 92 92
Elizabeth Goldsmith 55 New Richmond WI 92 92
Sandra Gramer 15 92 92
Eve Hipkins 31 White Bear Lake MN 92 92
Shayna Loftsgaarden 26 St Louis Park MN 92 92
Jody Nelson 47 Coon Rapids MN 92 92
Deb Raschke 34 White Bear Lake MN 92 92
Hanna Boleman 15 Mounds View MN 91 91
Brianna Ladd 29 Minneapolis MN 91 91
Jennifer Noel 26 Woodbury MN 91 91
Angie Ryan 52 Fort Myers FL 91 91
Cally Warren 23 91 91
Karen Dawson 51 90 90
Pam Emison 47 White Bear Lake MN 90 90



Carissa Guralski 21 Eau Claire WI 90 90
Stacey Hall 31 90 90
Greta Lozada 15 New Brighton MN 90 90
Debbie Schiferl 47 Woodbury MN 90 90
Dawn Barker 43 New Brighton MN 89 89
Britta Kay Brolin 19 Centerville MN 89 89
Elana Brutenbucher 16 89 89
Betsy Hoel 36 White Beartwo MN 89 89
Sharon Peltier 30 89 89
Kristie Vang 15 St. Paul MN 89 89
Danielle Bleymeyer 34 Chisago City MN 88 88
Sandra Dunigan 30 Blaine MN 88 88
Lucy Gray 36 Hugo MN 88 88
Kelly Kurasz 37 Columbus MN 88 88
Jackie Renzelli 17 88 88
Lynn Tostado 58 Dover NH 88 88
Heidi Kallas 32 Burnsville MN 87 87
Rosemary Lensing 56 Mounds View MN 87 87
Jane Niemeyer 12 87 87
Abby Palma 14 Lino Lakes MN 87 87
Vickie Robinson 52 Oakdale MN 87 87
Shannon Thompson 40 West Saint Paul MN 87 87
Crystal Albert 33 Forest Lake MN 86 86
Emily Anderson 28 Center City MN 86 86
Jennifer Bawcom 39 St. Paul MN 86 86
Anna Betz 14 86 86
Paige Breidnger 15 86 86
Kristi Walter 33 Shoreview MN 86 86
Jessie Breheim 18 Arden Hills MN 85 85
Gina Dudley 23 Blaine MN 85 85
Krystal Kleven 16 85 85
Kushani Manthrige 23 Ham Lake MN 85 85
Grace Moore 14 White Bear Lake MN 85 85
Jacquie Neuhaus 35 Shoreview MN 85 85
Amanda Carmody 34 84 84
Mary Farquhar 55 Shoreview MN 84 84
Kimberly Magaard 30 Isanti MN 84 84
Kelly McGauley 42 84 84
Wendy Nelson 36 84 84
Molly Bodeker 24 St. Louis Park MN 83 83
Candace Forchay 43 New Brighton MN 83 83
Nicole Kwapick 23 83 83



Ellie Tupper 16 83 83
Emmylou Wallace 43 Lake Elmo MN 83 83
Jaime Williams 31 Willernie MN 83 83
Abigail Banken 23 White Bear Lake MI 82 82
Angela Branum 31 River Falls WI 82 82
Jennifer Hutchens-Farrell 29 82 82
Marlena McGran 37 82 82
Elizabeth Persico 46 Shoreview MN 82 82
Sai Vang 25 Little Canada MN 82 82
Sharon Archambault 67 Moose Lake MN 81 81
Trisha Diercks 31 Eden Prairie MN 81 81
Kyrie Jorgenson 23 New Brighton IO 81 81
Anna Miller 18 Eau Claire WI 81 81
Katie Miller 12 White Bear Lake MN 81 81
Julie Weinberg 49 Hudson MN 81 81
Bonnie Bjork 51 White Bear Lake, MN 80 80
Cathy Callahon 45 80 80
Courtney Davis 23 80 80
Laura Hahn 44 Willernie MN 80 80
Sarah Skubal 15 New Brighton MN 80 80
Anne Defoe 37 79 79
Micki Dittman 55 White Bear Lake MN 79 79
Heidi Kwapick 20 79 79
Elizabeth Nelson 41 Shoreview MN 79 79
Jill Peterson 41 Shoreview MN 79 79
Catherine Showers 32 Verona WI 79 79
Nancy Hall 50 White Bear Lake MN 78 78
Erin Koziczkowski 25 Plover WI 78 78
Jessica Matelsky 32 New Brighton MN 78 78
Amanda Mohwinkel 26 White Bear Lake MN 78 78
Alisha Olson 29 Woodbury MN 78 78
Pam Anderson 35 New Brighton MN 77 77
Jayne Bidon 43 Oak Park Heights MN 77 77
Lura Determan 31 Lindsrom MN 77 77
Linda Osterbauer 50 White Bear Lake MN 77 77
Michel Sanders 58 Saint Paul MN 77 77
Suzanne Walsh 31 Saint Paul MN 77 77
Yvette Dufresne 61 White Bear Lake MN 76 76
Andrea Grabanski 31 76 76
Jessica Grambort 31 Abbotsford WI 76 76
Carri McGauley 41 Hugo MN 76 76
Heather Richardson 24 Maplewood MN 76 76



Sandy Skon 34 Otsego MN 76 76
Jessica Twohy 29 Lindstrom MN 76 76
Amanda Beissler 14 75 75
Taura Elleson 39 Blaine MN 75 75
Amy Savino 26 Woodbury MN 75 75
Anna Scholl 34 Columbia Heights MN 75 75
Lynnette Showers 37 White Bear Townshi MN 75 75
Julia Stodola 31 Brooklyn Park MN 75 75
Rebecca F. 28 74 74
Faith Grendzinski 33 Blaine MN 74 74
Kendra Koziczkowski 29 Minneapolis MN 74 74
Jan Muellner 58 Shoreview MN 74 74
Ann Neidermire 51 Hudson WI 74 74
Tessa Skubal 13 New Brighton MN 74 74
Mandi Benecke 34 Aurora CO 73 73
Katie Borrmann 30 Apple Valley MN 73 73
Maggie Kendall 51 Fridley MN 73 73
Holly Modahl 29 Lakeland MN 73 73
Olivia Rief 11 White Bear Lake MN 73 73
Rose Rudesill 48 Baldwin WI 73 73
Margarita Alvarez 44 72 72
Andrea Berger 42 Golden Valley MN 72 72
Sarah Enoch 29 72 72
Heidi Hanson 25 Minneapolis MN 72 72
Lindsay Tilley 30 Stillwater MN 72 72
Emily Walsh 14 White Bear Lake MN 72 72
Deb Blair 53 St Paul MN 71 71
Jenna Bohl 25 Mounds View MN 71 71
Peyton King 14 White Bear Lake MI 71 71
Abby Libbesmeier 12 71 71
Jodie Moran 33 Pine Springs MN 71 71
Sherri Quinn 48 North Saint Paul MN 71 71
Pauline Benke 65 Wayzata MN 70 70
Leann Lehmann 48 Ramsey MN 70 70
Christina McBride 43 Lino Lakes N/ 70 70
Barb Palma 51 Lino Lake MN 70 70
Mary Skubal 48 New Brighton MN 70 70
Erin Stonehouse 35 Grant MN 70 70
Cindy Blackstad 47 Ramsey MN 69 69
Hayley Boyd 14 White Bear Lake MN 69 69
Valerie Johnson 14 S. Hamilton MA 69 69
Emily Lamb 31 Hugo MN 69 69



Ann Trehan 47 Woodbury MI 69 69
Lindsey Altermatt 31 Andover MN 68 68
Terri Hathaway 44 Woodbury MN 68 68
Laura Johnson 24 S. Hamilton MA 68 68
Rachel Johnson 28 68 68
Joyce Banken 52 White Bear Lake MN 67 67
Jennifer Ehlke 28 Ham Lake MN 67 67
Claire Johnson 20 S. Hamilton MA 67 67
Brooke Nelson 34 St Paul MN 67 67
Elissa Becker 32 Minneapolis MN 66 66
Karlaa H. 29 66 66
Nicole McKenney 35 66 66
Jennifer Vander Woude 25 New Brighton MN 66 66
Julie Olson 43 Coon Rapids MN 65 65
Kathie Pugaczewski 47 Roseville MN 65 65
Christine Schutta 33 Forest Lake MN 65 65
Deb Tengwall 53 Lindstrom MN 65 65
Erin Nurkka 31 White Bear Townshi MN 64 64
Brenda Pribnow 46 Hugo MN 64 64
Pat Showers 57 Shoreview MN 64 64
Janell Walter 31 Hugo MN 64 64
Mary Kilton 51 63 63
Kimberly Mikla 43 Stillwater MN 63 63
Noelle Reif 43 White Bear Lake MN 63 63
Missy Rumble 31 Blaine MN 63 63
Lauren Denning 12 New Brighton MN 62 62
Shannon Kane 27 St. Paul MN 62 62
Riley Karbon 24 Saint Paul MN 62 62
Kelly Moore 36 White Bear Lake MN 62 62
Lily Anderson 12 White Bear Lake MN 61 61
Martha Harsch 43 New Brighton MN 61 61
Sarah Lavasseur 26 Taylors Falls MN 61 61
Maureen Melanson 55 Cedar MN 61 61
Marielle Denning 9 New Brighton MN 60 60
Tara Korkowski 32 Woodbury MN 60 60
Denise Lundberg 52 Coon Rapids MI 60 60
Rebecca Paulson 40 Somerset WI 60 60
Lisa Denning 45 New Brighton MN 59 59
Heather Hogner 40 Somerset WI 59 59
Janice McKellips 32 Ramsey MN 59 59
Nicole Newman 13 White Bear Lake MN 59 59
Sara Fried 30 Woodbury N/ 58 58



Terri Klenzendorf 58 Roseville MN 58 58
Sara Vipond 38 White Bear Lake MN 58 58
Katrina Colling 21 Maplewood MN 57 57
Jessica Smith 36 Blaine N/ 57 57
Donna Staruck 42 White Bear Lake MN 57 57
Maggie Blanding 7 Vadnais Heights MN 56 56
Cheri Jacobson 53 Coon Rapids MN 56 56
Erin McCabe 23 Saint Paul MN 56 56
Monica Lockett 51 Plover WI 55 55
Sabrina Seidl 14 Grant MI 55 55
Libby Breidinger 16 54 54
Kristy Stoldorf 38 54 54
Carla Nielsen 55 White Bear Lake MN 53 53
Rachel Pederson 12 Hugo MN 53 53
Jennifer Brown 33 Lake Villa IL 52 52
Sara Hasse 48 Roseville MN 52 52
Francoise Malek 34 White Bear Townshi MI 51 51
Diane Minor 44 North Branch MN 51 51
Sarah Dejarnett 35 Bayport MN 50 50
Bailey Gabrielli 14 Hugo MN 49 49
Molly Scanlon 29 49 49
Rita Wind 57 48 48
Julie Larson 39 White Bear Twp MN 47 47
Steph Deruyck 36 46 46
Renee Galvin 34 45 45
Ethan Morse 67 44 44
Elaine Franta 11 42 42
Molly Cox 28 Blaine MN 41 41
Holly Knutson 31 Hugo MN 40 40
Lori Hughes 41 39 39
Rachel Leafblad 38 White Bear Lake MN 38 38
Lauren Jurek 11 37 37
Kristine Bolin 24 36 36
Lauren Smith 19 White Bear Lake MI 35 35
Kaitlyn Smith 16 White Bear Lake MI 34 34
Katie Smith 17 Vadnais Heights MN 33 33
Emily Olson 12 White Bear Lake MN 32 32
Olivia Laingen 15 Woodbury MN 31 31
Allison Krenz 23 Stillwater MN 30 30
Jessica Miehe 27 White Bear Lake MN 29 29
Amanda Zabel 24 White Bear Lake MN 28 28
Kelly Jozwowski 31 Vadnais Heights MN 26 26



Holly MacEwen 35 White Bear Lake MN 25 25
Jennifer Lewis 34 24 24
Stacey Neske 29 23 23
Mary Ann Nelson 55 Rosevilee MN 22 22
Tamara Kasal 30 St. Paul MN 21 21
Katie Jones 56 Hudson WI 20 20

Men Overall Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
John Arnett 60 Circle Pines MN 92 85 87 85 81 74 82 94 680
Scott Purrington 48 Stillwater MN 96 97 96 87 91 100 567
Larry Junkermeier 74 White Bear Lake MN 90 72 73 70 41 61 83 490
Michael Connolly 57 Shoreview MN 96 95 94 92 97 474
Andy Peterson 26 Stillwater MN 93 88 51 78 88 398
Patrick Rinella 46 White Bear Lake MN 89 88 89 77 343
Phil Saari 65 Shoreview MN 91 45 74 86 296
Brandon Zingsheim 29 Circle Pines MN 98 94 98 290
David Belisle 53 Somerset WI 93 83 89 265
Rob Thompson 53 Lake Elmo MN 85 78 93 256
Tom Couillard 62 White Bear Lake MN 78 67 87 232
Ed Hudella 46 North Branch MN 100 100 200
Dale Heinen 56 Shoreview MN 98 100 198
John Prindl 26 Minneapolis MI 99 96 195
Dale Stavish 45 99 94 193
Mark Thompson 37 Stillwater MN 93 98 191
Kirt Goetzke 51 Plymouth MN 94 97 191
Chad Cronin 39 St Paul MN 96 90 186
Gerald Weightman 57 White Bear Lake MN 83 89 172
Mark Nelson 37 Ham Lake MN 66 97 163
Bruce Nelson 62 Roseville MN 67 32 58 157
Douglas Cran 47 White Bear Lake MN 76 78 154
Carl S Wegner 70 Birchwood MN 69 80 149
Paul Montain 57 Lino Lakes N/ 72 73 145
Rob Turner 61 Lino Lakes MN 64 78 142
David Rusinko 62 Maple Grove MN 65 77 142
Jeff Kletti 37 Dellwood MN 70 72 142
John Gomez 44 Roseville N/ 74 65 139
Ron Dockery 62 Mahtomedi MN 85 52 137
Anthony Peter 32 Mounds View MN 100 100
Ryan Ness 20 100 100
Nate Johnson 17 Eagan MN 100 100



Douglas Hegley 50 Minneapolis MN 100 100
Shane Zindel 41 Roseville MN 99 99
Joe Tostado 60 Dover NH 99 99
Mike Sheehy 39 Washington DC 99 99
Adam Luecke 18 White Bear Lake MN 99 99
Matt Fronczak 17 99 99
Timothy Emahiser 21 Plymouth MI 99 99
Ryan Yonak 17 Princeton MN 98 98
Ryan Schiferl 16 98 98
Brian Bailey 36 98 98
Ramses Armendariz 29 Minneapolis MI 98 98
McEwan Rodefeld 13 Blaine MN 97 97
Jim Ramacier 48 White Bear Lake MN 97 97
Joe Larson 17 97 97
Vina Yak Chauhan 16 97 97
Brent Johnson 31 Minneapolis MN 96 96
Aaron Gordon 16 96 96
Max Fite 17 Fridley MN 96 96
Jim Seifert 47 White Bear Lake MN 95 95
Matt Niemeyer 9 95 95
David Lehn 16 Shoreview MN 95 95
Paul Finken 43 White Bear Lake MN 95 95
Kevin Domeier 50 95 95
Alex Christenson 17 Fridley MN 95 95
Mike Besser 44 Woodbury MN 95 95
Patrick Hennessey 17 Mounds View MN 94 94
George Fulp 50 Saint Louis Park MN 94 94
Dylan Brooks 17 94 94
Ben Vanderbosch 12 White Bear Lake MN 93 93
George Elsesser 13 Blaine MN 93 93
Russell Beaver 38 Plymouth MN 93 93
Jordan B. 30 93 93
David Tomaszewski 18 Maplewood MN 92 92
Goran Roknic 36 Lino Lakes MN 92 92
Joe Ostrander 36 Shoreview MN 92 92
Tyler Gilbert 17 Arden Hills MN 92 92
Nick Bishop 26 Minneapolis MN 92 92
Andrew Berg 15 92 92
Chris Vetter 38 Chippewa Falls WI 91 91
Paul Springstead 58 91 91
David Martin 41 Blaine MN 91 91
Adam King 18 Hudson WI 91 91



David Imdieke 38 Saint Paul MN 91 91
Neil Hetherington 50 Eagan MN 91 91
Adam Robinson 17 New Brighton MN 90 90
Dennis McGraw 64 Eau Claire WI 90 90
Michael McCue 37 Saint Paul MN 90 90
Stephen Ladd 29 Minneapolis MN 90 90
Jeff Johnson 42 Woodbury MN 90 90
Parker Fox 12 Mahtomedi MN 90 90
Ted Hewes 49 St. Paul MN 89 89
Romm Fallern 16 89 89
Brent Erler 40 St. Paul MN 89 89
Todd Bursch 42 89 89
Lloyd Ness 54 88 88
Joseph Moravee 27 New Brighton MN 88 88
Bill McCarthy 63 Stillwater MN 88 88
David Mair 34 Vadnais Heights MN 88 88
Mike Kaiser 47 88 88
Daue Hein 44 87 87
Matthew Deboer 37 Elk River MN 87 87
Christopher Davis 51 Saint Anthony MN 87 87
Miles Burd 48 Cottage Grove MN 87 87
Chris Norton 12 New Brighton MN 86 86
Jesse Kneen 14 86 86
Carl Hoang 52 Maple Grove MN 86 86
Jim Heebink 65 New Richmond MN 86 86
Mark Brooks 48 86 86
Joe Engel 23 Columbia Heights MN 85 85
Craig Elsesser 42 Blaine MN 85 85
Jonathan Benecke 34 Aurora CO 85 85
Richard Riemer 45 Chaska MN 84 84
Michael Oneil 63 Mahtomedi MN 84 84
Mark Krstich 29 Fridely MN 84 84
James Johnson 50 Hudson WI 84 84
Micheal Gaetz 64 84 84
Mike Erickson 55 Maplewood MN 84 84
Peter Betz 14 84 84
Ted Lashinski 56 Little Falls MI 83 83
Jason Johannes 24 St. Louis Park MN 83 83
Scott Boyd 47 White Bear Lake MN 83 83
Paul Bly 41 Mendota Heights MN 83 83
Brian Smrdel 42 White Bear Lake MN 82 82
Larry Sitcawich 49 Woodbury MN 82 82



Dustin Russell 26 Blaine MN 82 82
Peyton Molling 13 Mosinee WI 82 82
Tony Cauthorn 15 82 82
Steve Anderson 41 St. Paul MN 82 82
Robert Skubal 17 New Brighton MN 81 81
Nick Mundis 46 Eden Prairie MN 81 81
Kayleb Lassche 24 81 81
Allan Duffy 42 81 81
Zachary Bessette 26 St. Louis Park MN 81 81
Greg Anderson 44 Bloomington MN 81 81
Don Soule 62 Rosemount MN 80 80
Doug Meslow 52 80 80
Brian Lynch 39 Minneapolis MN 80 80
James Ebbott 12 80 80
William Bohl 25 Mounds View MN 80 80
David Beissler 41 80 80
Terrry Thompson 58 79 79
Lee Stauffacher 71 Mounds View MN 79 79
Jason Smiln 36 79 79
Alex Slette 17 79 79
Ricky Schmidt 26 White Bear Lake MN 79 79
John Sass 12 Grant MN 79 79
Matthew Helgason 30 St Paul MN 79 79
Doug Franzwa 32 Woodbury MN 78 78
Cooper Anderson 10 White Bear Lake MN 78 78
Len Sonterre 58 White Bear Townshi MN 77 77
Tim Diercks 34 Eden Prairie MN 77 77
Andrew Cooper 14 White Bear Townshi MN 77 77
Bo Brandt 29 Glenwood City MN 77 77
Brad Boleman 42 Mounds View MN 77 77
Thomas Manley 32 Saint Paul MN 76 76
Jack Laingen 17 Woodbury MN 76 76
Brian H. 25 76 76
Tom Glader 46 New Brighton MN 76 76
Ken Breheim 48 Ardan Hills MN 76 76
Joseph Berndt 28 Minnetonka MN 76 76
Matt Schmitz 30 Woodbury MN 75 75
Adrein Rabino 15 75 75
Matt Morgan 49 Hugo MN 75 75
Nich Moore 14 White Bear Townshi MN 75 75
Michael Miller 49 Eau Claire WI 75 75
Jim Mallinger 61 Shoreview MN 75 75



Ross Henderseon 17 Big Lake MN 75 75
Jack Shea 13 Lino Lakes MN 74 74
Merl Lensing 59 Mounds View MN 74 74
Juan Artavia 49 White Bear Lake MN 74 74
Andy Woodard 47 73 73
Paul Montaer 58 Lake Elmo MN 73 73
Scott Defoe 41 73 73
Jim Cooper 50 White Bear Townshi MN 73 73
Vern Rose 63 Monticello MN 72 72
Mike Mann 63 72 72
Shawn Bromeland 39 White Bear Lake MN 72 72
Theodore Whitehurst 51 Minneapolis MN 71 71
Ryan Weish 12 Mahtomedi MN 71 71
Blake Slette 15 71 71
Chris Skubal 53 New Brighton MN 71 71
Peter Redfield 29 Cambridge MN 71 71
Steve Korkowski 28 Woodbury MN 70 70
Theodore Klein 52 Stillwater MN 70 70
Phillip Gramer 12 70 70
Phi Tran 24 Ham Lake MN 69 69
Mark Lundberg 56 Coon Rapids MN 69 69
Kevin Lund 45 Maplewood MN 69 69
Neal Fox 42 Mahtomedi MN 69 69
Logan Miller 10 Blaine MN 68 68
Jeff Libbesmeier 42 68 68
Ryan Kriva 15 68 68
Chris Johnson 42 68 68
Tj Bender 29 Minnetonka MN 68 68
James Stearns 59 Brookline MA 67 67
Mitch Bolin 35 67 67
Richard Becker 60 New Brighton MN 67 67
Jesse Stein 21 White Bear Lake MN 66 66
Adam Piekarski 26 Montrose MN 66 66
Todd Johnson 54 S. Hamilton MA 66 66
Timothy Hutchiins 29 66 66
Matt Mulvaney 47 65 65
Chad Masche 37 White Bear Lake MN 65 65
Marty Cammack 48 White Bear Lake MN 65 65
David Stein 53 White Bear Lake MN 64 64
Wayne Schiferl 47 Woodbury MN 64 64
Atticus Mikla 7 Stillwater MN 64 64
Barry Early 61 Blaine MN 64 64



Chris Linder 32 Hudson WI 63 63
Steve Karbon 60 Oakdale MN 63 63
Brian Kale 31 Shakopee MN 63 63
John K. 52 63 63
Mike Ebbott 41 63 63
Joseph Sullivan 56 White Bear Lake MN 62 62
James Pierson 51 Andover MN 62 62
Don Benke 69 Wayzata MN 62 62
Tom Anderson 60 Woodbury N/ 62 62
Hugh Robinson 55 New Brighton MN 61 61
Ethan Hamme 12 White Bear Townshi MN 61 61
Doug Showers 31 Verona WI 60 60
Tyler Revak 13 White Bear Lake MN 60 60
David Haas 35 60 60
David Moran 34 Pine Springs MN 59 59
Nick Blanding 11 Vadnais Heights MN 59 59
Robert Anderson 33 New Brighton MN 59 59
David La Vaque 36 Woodbury MN 58 58
Kyle Bender 27 White Bear Lake MN 58 58
Warren Raiche 70 New Brighton MN 57 57
Jerry Kwapick 50 57 57
John Pugaczewski 52 56 56
Jeff Johnson 62 Falcon Heights MN 56 56
Peter Zugschwert 46 Lake Elmo MN 55 55
Michael Robidean 32 New Brighton MN 55 55
Kelly Roberts 39 Forest Lake MN 54 54
Larry Harsch 48 New Brighton MN 54 54
Jacob Horvath 12 White Bear Lake MN 53 53
Casey Reif 13 White Bear Lake MN 50 50
Austin Nodes 12 Hugo MN 49 49
Ryan Swanson 33 Hugo MN 48 48
Chuck Schroeder 35 White Bear Lake MN 47 47
Eric Nielsen 26 White Bear Lake MN 46 46
Hal Tetzlaff 72 Maplewood MN 44 44
Jon Anderson 44 White Bear Lake MN 43 43
Patrick Albrecht 12 Hugo MN 42 42
Bill Walsh 46 White Bear Lake MN 40 40
Connor Gillet 8 Lino Lakes MN 39 39
Coleten Roberts 9 Forest Lake MN 38 38
Steve Davis 42 37 37
Dana Linn 34 Ramsey MN 36 36
Cullen Trobec 14 Lino Lakes MN 35 35



Tom King 59 34 34
Rick Horvath 44 White Bear Lake MN 33 33
Mike Kurro 57 31 31
Chip Laingen 50 Woodbury MN 30 30
Richard Miehe 28 White Bear Lake MN 29 29
Lloyd Hansen 43 Hugo MN 28 28
Austin Hansen 10 27 27
Gary Wojtowicz 44 26 26

Women 15 and under Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Emily Brockberg 10 Hugo MN 23 22 45
Emily Betz 15 25 25
Katie Glader 15 New Brighton MN 25 25
Diana Glebora 14 Oakdale MN 25 25
Karina Johnson 15 Eagan MN 25 25
Presley Norby 14 25 25
Maria Valentin 12 25 25
Hanna Boleman 15 Mounds View MN 24 24
Abby Libbesmeier 12 24 24
Caitlin McGauley 14 Mahtomedi MN 24 24
Megan Schiferl 13 24 24
Greta Lozada 15 New Brighton MN 23 23
Sophie Rabino 14 11266 Eagle View Bay MI 23 23
Abby Palma 14 Lino Lakes MN 22 22
Kristie Vang 15 St. Paul MN 22 22
Paige Breidnger 15 21 21
Sandra Gramer 15 21 21
Sarah Skubal 15 New Brighton MN 21 21
Grace Moore 14 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
Jane Niemeyer 12 20 20
Tessa Skubal 13 New Brighton MN 20 20
Anna Betz 14 19 19
Valerie Johnson 14 S. Hamilton MA 19 19
Katie Miller 12 White Bear Lake MN 19 19
Amanda Beissler 14 18 18
Lauren Denning 12 New Brighton MN 18 18
Olivia Rief 11 White Bear Lake MN 18 18
Marielle Denning 9 New Brighton MN 17 17
Emily Walsh 14 White Bear Lake MN 17 17
Peyton King 14 White Bear Lake MI 16 16



Hayley Boyd 14 White Bear Lake MN 15 15
Lily Anderson 12 White Bear Lake MN 14 14
Nicole Newman 13 White Bear Lake MN 13 13
Maggie Blanding 7 Vadnais Heights MN 12 12
Sabrina Seidl 14 Grant MI 11 11
Rachel Pederson 12 Hugo MN 10 10
Bailey Gabrielli 14 Hugo MN 9 9
Elaine Franta 11 8 8
Lauren Jurek 11 7 7
Emily Olson 12 White Bear Lake MN 6 6
Olivia Laingen 15 Woodbury MN 5 5

Women 16 - 19 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Elise Buchman 16 Stillwater MN 25 23 48
Laura Fleischhacker 16 Forest Lake MN 22 24 46
Therese Besser 16 Woodbury MN 25 25
Libby Breidinger 16 25 25
Britta Kay Brolin 19 Centerville MN 25 25
Becky Glader 16 New Brighton MN 25 25
McKenzie Holt 16 25 25
Bailey Ness 16 25 25
Renae Prater 17 Andover MN 25 25
Jessie Breheim 18 Arden Hills MN 24 24
Liz Maatta 17 24 24
Anna Miller 18 Eau Claire WI 24 24
Sammy Nielsen 17 Maplewood MN 24 24
Melanie Rabino 17 11266 Eagle View Bay MI 23 23
Lauren Smith 19 White Bear Lake MI 23 23
Elana Brutenbucher 16 22 22
Kaitlyn Smith 16 White Bear Lake MI 22 22
Jackie Renzelli 17 21 21
Katie Smith 17 Vadnais Heights MN 21 21
Krystal Kleven 16 20 20
Ellie Tupper 16 19 19

Women 20 - 29 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Molly Peterson 24 Minneapolis MN 24 25 49
Sarah Montain 23 Lino Lakes MN 16 24 40



Kristin Fleischhacker 24 Minneapolis MN 18 18 36
Sarah Berger 25 Saint Paul MN 25 25
Amanda Cook 28 New Brighton MN 25 25
Kirsten Higdem 27 Minneapolis MI 25 25
Laura Jorgensen 26 St. Paul MN 25 25
Michelle Ostien 25 Mora MI 25 25
Cally Warren 23 25 25
Carissa Guralski 21 Eau Claire WI 24 24
Jennifer Hutchens-Farrell 29 24 24
Katie Mathews 25 White Bear Lake MN 24 24
Shelley Ostrander 26 Shoreview MN 24 24
Kira Vanderwert 26 Minneapolis MN 24 24
Emily Anderson 28 Center City MN 23 23
Kristin Charpentier 24 White Bear Lake MN 23 23
Kyrie Jorgenson 23 1323 32nd Ave IO 23 23
Nicole Kwapick 23 23 23
Nicki Magaard 28 23 23
Kushani Manthrige 23 Ham Lake MN 23 23
Jennifer Noel 26 Woodbury MN 23 23
Abigail Banken 23 White Bear Lake MI 22 22
Molly Bodeker 24 St. Louis Park MN 22 22
Courtney Davis 23 22 22
Jessica Heller 24 Minneapolis MN 22 22
Heather Richardson 24 Maplewood MN 22 22
Amy Savino 26 Woodbury MN 22 22
Sai Vang 25 Little Canada MN 22 22
Rebecca F. 28 21 21
Heidi Hanson 25 Minneapolis MN 21 21
Heidi Kwapick 20 21 21
Shayna Loftsgaarden 26 St Louis Park MN 21 21
Alisha Olson 29 Woodbury MN 21 21
Jenna Bohl 25 Mounds View MN 20 20
Rachel Johnson 28 20 20
Brianna Ladd 29 Minneapolis MN 20 20
Amanda Mohwinkel 26 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
Jessica Twohy 29 Lindstrom MN 20 20
Molly Cox 28 Blaine MN 19 19
Gina Dudley 23 Blaine MN 19 19
Sarah Enoch 29 19 19
Karlaa H. 29 19 19
Laura Johnson 24 S. Hamilton MA 19 19
Kristine Bolin 24 18 18



Claire Johnson 20 S. Hamilton MA 18 18
Jennifer Ehlke 28 Ham Lake MN 17 17
Erin Koziczkowski 25 Plover WI 17 17
Allison Krenz 23 Stillwater MN 17 17
Jennifer Vander Woude 25 New Brighton MN 17 17
Kendra Koziczkowski 29 Minneapolis MN 16 16
Jessica Miehe 27 White Bear Lake MN 16 16
Riley Karbon 24 Saint Paul MN 15 15
Holly Modahl 29 Lakeland MN 15 15
Amanda Zabel 24 White Bear Lake MN 15 15
Kristin Charpentier 24 White Bear Lake MN 14 14
Shannon Kane 27 St. Paul MN 14 14
Katrina Colling 21 Maplewood MN 13 13
Stacey Neske 29 13 13
Erin McCabe 23 Saint Paul MN 12 12
Molly Scanlon 29 11 11

Women 30 - 39 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Molly Valentin 38 Forest Lake MN 20 25 25 70
Lori Litynski 37 Golden Valley MN 25 14 18 57
Wendy Griffin 36 Lino Lakes MN 17 22 39
Elke O\'brien-Kletti 36 Dellwood MN 19 20 39
Nikki Gillet 35 Lino Lakes MN 25 25
Jayme Hitchcock 31 Fridley MN 25 25
Tracie Kent 38 St Paul MN 25 25
Sarah Lavasseur 26 Taylors Falls MN 25 25
Wendy Nelson 36 25 25
Sue Zgutowicz 35 Forest Lake MN 15 10 25
Crystal Albert 33 Forest Lake MN 24 24
Kelly Dedominces 34 Mounds View MN 24 24
Anne Defoe 37 24 24
Sandra Dunigan 30 Blaine MN 24 24
Molly Franta 35 24 24
Laura Greene 30 Center City MN 24 24
Melissa Malinowski 39 Mahtomedi MN 24 24
Rebecca Waxse 34 Hugo MN 24 24
Jill Brisbois 34 Rose MN 23 23
Andrea Grabanski 31 23 23
Stacey Hall 31 23 23
Eve Hipkins 31 White Bear Lake MN 23 23



Heidi Kallas 32 Burnsville MN 23 23
Kimberly Magaard 30 Isanti MN 23 23
Angela Martin 36 23 23
Jaime Williams 31 Willernie MN 23 23
Mandi Benecke 34 19440 E. Idaho Ave. CO 22 22
Angela Branum 31 River Falls WI 22 22
Betsy Hoel 36 White Beartwo MN 22 22
Tara Liebergen 36 Minneapolis MN 22 22
Sharon Peltier 30 22 22
Deb Raschke 34 White Bear Lake MN 22 22
Kristi Walter 33 Shoreview MN 22 22
Danielle Bleymeyer 34 Chisago City MN 21 21
Katy Bonnstetter 39 Saint Paul MN 21 21
Trisha Diercks 31 Eden Prairie MN 21 21
Kelly Kurasz 37 Columbus MN 21 21
Jodie Moran 33 7360 Pinehurst Rd. MN 21 21
Catherine Showers 32 Verona WI 21 21
Lucy Gray 36 Hugo MN 20 20
Jessica Matelsky 32 New Brighton MN 20 20
Brooke Nelson 34 1294 Schletti St MN 20 20
Lynnette Showers 37 White Bear Townshi MN 20 20
Lindsey Altermatt 31 Andover MN 19 19
Pam Anderson 35 New Brighton MN 19 19
Jennifer Bawcom 39 St. Paul MN 19 19
Lura Determan 31 Lindsrom MN 19 19
Jessica Grambort 31 Abbotsford WI 18 18
Nicole McKenney 35 18 18
Jacquie Neuhaus 35 Shoreview MN 18 18
Sandy Skon 34 Otsego MN 18 18
Amanda Carmody 34 17 17
Anna Scholl 34 Columbia Heights MN 17 17
Julia Stodola 31 Brooklyn Park MN 17 17
Janell Walter 31 Hugo MN 17 17
Marlena McGran 37 16 16
Kelly Moore 36 White Bear Lake MN 16 16
Missy Rumble 31 Blaine MN 16 16
Lindsay Tilley 30 Stillwater MN 16 16
Suzanne Walsh 31 Saint Paul MN 16 16
Faith Grendzinski 33 Blaine MN 15 15
Tara Korkowski 32 Woodbury MN 15 15
Erin Stonehouse 35 Grant MN 15 15
Katie Borrmann 30 Apple Valley MN 14 14



Emily Lamb 31 Hugo MN 14 14
Sara Vipond 38 White Bear Lake MN 14 14
Elissa Becker 32 Minneapolis MN 13 13
Jennifer Brown 33 Lake Villa IL 13 13
Taura Elleson 39 Blaine MN 13 13
Erin Nurkka 31 White Bear Townshi MN 13 13
Sara Fried 30 Woodbury N/ 12 12
Francoise Malek 34 White Bear Townshi MI 12 12
Christine Schutta 33 Forest Lake MN 12 12
Julie Larson 39 White Bear Twp MN 11 11
Janice McKellips 32 Ramsey MN 11 11
Jessica Smith 36 Blaine N/ 11 11
Steph Deruyck 36 10 10
Renee Galvin 34 9 9
Kristy Stoldorf 38 9 9
Sarah Dejarnett 35 Bayport MN 8 8
Holly Knutson 31 Hugo MN 8 8
Rachel Leafblad 38 White Bear Lake MN 7 7
Kelly Jozwowski 31 Vadnais Heights MN 6 6
Holly MacEwen 35 White Bear Lake MN 5 5
Jennifer Lewis 34 4 4
Tamara Kasal 30 St. Paul MN 3 3

Women 40 - 49 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Linda Green 48 Arden Hills MN 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 174
Sue Buchman 44 Stillwater MN 25 22 17 64
Deborah Fideldy 43 Maplewood MN 23 23 46
Karen Turner 44 Lino Lakes MN 22 24 46
Colleen Brockberg 41 Hugo MN 18 23 41
Marget Vitalis 43 West St. Paul MN 18 23 41
Sheila Engert 45 Woodbury MN 25 25
Diane Combites 40 New Brighton MN 24 24
Tammy Domeier 44 24 24
Pam Emison 47 White Bear Lake MN 24 24
Jody Nelson 47 Coon Rapids MN 24 24
Debbie Schiferl 47 10449 Dorset Lane MN 24 24
Candace Forchay 43 New Brighton MN 23 23
Kelly McGauley 42 23 23
Emmylou Wallace 43 Lake Elmo MN 23 23
Margarita Alvarez 44 22 22



Dawn Barker 43 New Brighton MN 22 22
Carri McGauley 41 Hugo MN 22 22
Jill Peterson 41 Shoreview MN 22 22
Mary Skubal 48 New Brighton MN 22 22
Jayne Bidon 43 Oak Park Heights MN 21 21
Julie Olson 43 Coon Rapids MN 21 21
Elizabeth Persico 46 Shoreview MN 21 21
Kathie Pugaczewski 47 Roseville MN 21 21
Shannon Thompson 40 West Saint Paul MN 21 21
Ann Trehan 47 1128 Sunset Bay MI 21 21
Julie Weinberg 49 Hudson MN 21 21
Cathy Callahon 45 20 20
Laura Hahn 44 Willernie MN 20 20
Martha Harsch 43 New Brighton MN 20 20
Elizabeth Nelson 41 Shoreview MN 20 20
Noelle Reif 43 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
Rose Rudesill 48 Baldwin WI 20 20
Andrea Berger 42 Golden Valley MN 19 19
Lisa Denning 45 New Brighton MN 19 19
Christina McBride 43 Lino Lakes N/ 19 19
Sherri Quinn 48 North Saint Paul MN 19 19
Donna Staruck 42 White Bear Lake MN 19 19
Leann Lehmann 48 Ramsey MN 18 18
Kimberly Mikla 43 Stillwater MN 18 18
Cindy Blackstad 47 Ramsey MN 17 17
Lori Hughes 41 17 17
Rebecca Paulson 40 Somerset WI 17 17
Terri Hathaway 44 Woodbury MN 16 16
Heather Hogner 40 Somerset WI 16 16
Brenda Pribnow 46 Hugo MN 16 16
Sara Hasse 48 Roseville MN 15 15
Diane Minor 44 North Branch MN 14 14

Women 50 - 59 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Jeanne Minder 59 Shoreview MN 25 19 23 67
Gloria Tessier 53 Gem Lake MN 25 22 47
Susan Woods 50 Shoreview MN 23 24 47
Karen Dawson 51 25 25
Sue Hegg 57 Amery WI 25 25
Katherine Klein 52 Stillwater MN 25 25



Kelly Ramacier 50 White Bear Lake MN 25 25
Angie Ryan 52 Fort Myers FL 25 25
Michel Sanders 58 1472 E. Como Blvd MN 25 25
Bonnie Bjork 51 White Bear Lake, MN 24 24
Elizabeth Goldsmith 55 New Richmond WI 24 24
Mary Kilton 51 24 24
Rosemary Lensing 56 Mounds View MN 24 24
Deb Tengwall 53 Lindstrom MN 24 24
Mary Farquhar 55 Shoreview MN 23 23
Maureen Melanson 55 Cedar MN 23 23
Ann Neidermire 51 Hudson WI 23 23
Deb Blair 53 St Paul MN 22 22
Maggie Kendall 51 Fridley MN 22 22
Denise Lundberg 52 Coon Rapids MI 22 22
Lynn Tostado 58 Dover NH 22 22
Monica Lockett 51 Plover WI 21 21
Barb Palma 51 Lino Lake MN 21 21
Vickie Robinson 52 Oakdale MN 21 21
Pat Showers 57 Shoreview MN 21 21
Joyce Banken 52 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
Micki Dittman 55 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
Terri Klenzendorf 58 Roseville MN 20 20
Carla Nielsen 55 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
Nancy Hall 50 White Bear Lake MN 19 19
Rita Wind 57 19 19
Cheri Jacobson 53 Coon Rapids MN 18 18
Mary Ann Nelson 55 Rosevilee MN 18 18
Linda Osterbauer 50 White Bear Lake MN 18 18
Katie Jones 56 Hudson WI 17 17
Jan Muellner 58 Shoreview MN 17 17

Women 60 - 69 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Gloria Jansen 64 White Bear Lake MN 25 25
Ethan Morse 67 25 25
Pauline Benke 65 711 Gleason Acres Drive MN 25 25
Sharon Archambault 67 Moose Lake MN 25 25
Yvette Dufresne 61 White Bear Lake MN 25 25



Women 70 and up Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points

Men 15 and under Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Ben Vanderbosch 12 White Bear Lake MN 25 25
McEwan Rodefeld 13 Blaine MN 25 25
Matt Niemeyer 9 25 25
Atticus Mikla 7 Stillwater MN 25 25
Parker Fox 12 Mahtomedi MN 24 24
George Elsesser 13 Blaine MN 24 24
Andrew Berg 15 24 24
Chris Norton 12 New Brighton MN 23 23
Jesse Kneen 14 23 23
Peter Betz 14 23 23
Peyton Molling 13 Mosinee WI 22 22
Logan Miller 10 Blaine MN 22 22
Tony Cauthorn 15 22 22
Adrein Rabino 15 21 21
James Ebbott 12 21 21
Blake Slette 15 20 20
John Sass 12 Grant MN 20 20
Phillip Gramer 12 19 19
Cooper Anderson 10 White Bear Lake MN 19 19
Ryan Kriva 15 18 18
Andrew Cooper 14 White Bear Townshi MN 18 18
Nich Moore 14 White Bear Townshi MN 17 17
Jack Shea 13 Lino Lakes MN 16 16
Ryan Weish 12 Mahtomedi MN 15 15
Ethan Hamme 12 White Bear Townshi MN 14 14
Tyler Revak 13 White Bear Lake MN 13 13
Nick Blanding 11 Vadnais Heights MN 12 12
Jacob Horvath 12 White Bear Lake MN 11 11
Casey Reif 13 White Bear Lake MN 10 10
Austin Nodes 12 Hugo MN 9 9
Patrick Albrecht 12 Hugo MN 8 8
Connor Gillet 8 Lino Lakes MN 7 7
Coleten Roberts 9 Forest Lake MN 6 6
Cullen Trobec 14 Lino Lakes MN 5 5



Austin Hansen 10 4 4

Men 16 - 19 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Dylan Brooks 17 21 21
Vina Yak Chauhan 16 23 23
Alex Christenson 17 Fridley MN 23 23
Romm Fallern 16 20 20
Max Fite 17 Fridley MN 24 24
Matt Fronczak 17 25 25
Tyler Gilbert 17 Arden Hills MN 21 21
Aaron Gordon 16 22 22
Ross Henderseon 17 Big Lake MN 18 18
Patrick Hennessey 17 Mounds View MN 22 22
Nate Johnson 17 Eagan MN 25 25
Adam King 18 Hudson WI 23 23
Jack Laingen 17 Woodbury MN 22 22
Joe Larson 17 24 24
David Lehn 16 Shoreview MN 25 25
Adam Luecke 18 White Bear Lake MN 25 25
Adam Robinson 17 New Brighton MN 20 20
Ryan Schiferl 16 24 24
Robert Skubal 17 New Brighton MN 19 19
Alex Slette 17 19 19
David Tomaszewski 18 Maplewood MN 24 24
Ryan Yonak 17 Princeton MN 25 25

Men 20 - 29 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Andy Peterson 26 Stillwater MN 24 23 20 22 23 112
Brandon Zingsheim 29 Circle Pines MN 25 25 25 75
John Prindl 26 Minneapolis MI 25 24 49
Timothy Emahiser 21 Plymouth MI 25 25
Joseph Moravee 27 New Brighton MN 25 25
Ryan Ness 20 25 25
Ramses Armendariz 29 Minneapolis MI 24 24
Nick Bishop 26 Minneapolis MN 24 24
Steve Korkowski 28 Woodbury MN 24 24
Mark Krstich 29 Fridely MN 24 24



Kayleb Lassche 24 24 24
Tj Bender 29 Minnetonka MN 23 23
William Bohl 25 Mounds View MN 23 23
Brian H. 25 23 23
Stephen Ladd 29 Minneapolis MN 23 23
Joe Engel 23 Columbia Heights MN 22 22
Timothy Hutchiins 29 22 22
Jason Johannes 24 St. Louis Park MN 22 22
Dustin Russell 26 Blaine MN 22 22
Jesse Stein 21 White Bear Lake MN 22 22
Kyle Bender 27 White Bear Lake MN 21 21
Joseph Berndt 28 Minnetonka MN 21 21
Zachary Bessette 26 St. Louis Park MN 21 21
Ricky Schmidt 26 White Bear Lake MN 21 21
Phi Tran 24 Ham Lake MN 21 21
Bo Brandt 29 Glenwood City MN 20 20
Peter Redfield 29 Cambridge MN 20 20
Eric Nielsen 26 White Bear Lake MN 19 19
Adam Piekarski 26 Montrose MN 19 19
Richard Miehe 28 White Bear Lake MN 18 18

Men 30 - 39 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Mark Thompson 37 Stillwater MN 25 25 50
Chad Cronin 39 St Paul MN 24 23 47
Mark Nelson 37 Ham Lake MN 20 25 45
Jeff Kletti 37 Dellwood MN 21 20 41
Jordan B. 30 25 25
Brian Bailey 36 25 25
David Imdieke 38 Saint Paul MN 25 25
Anthony Peter 32 Mounds View MN 25 25
Russell Beaver 38 Plymouth MN 24 24
Brent Johnson 31 Minneapolis MN 24 24
Michael McCue 37 Saint Paul MN 24 24
Joe Ostrander 36 Shoreview MN 24 24
Mike Sheehy 39 Washington DC 24 24
Chris Vetter 38 429 W. Cedar Street WI 24 24
Matthew Deboer 37 Elk River MN 23 23
Brian Lynch 39 Minneapolis MN 23 23
David Mair 34 Vadnais Heights MN 23 23
Thomas Manley 32 Saint Paul MN 23 23



Goran Roknic 36 Lino Lakes MN 23 23
Jonathan Benecke 34 19440 E. Idaho Ave. CO 22 22
Shawn Bromeland 39 White Bear Lake MN 22 22
Matthew Helgason 30 St Paul MN 22 22
Brian Kale 31 Shakopee MN 22 22
Matt Schmitz 30 Woodbury MN 22 22
Jason Smiln 36 22 22
Mitch Bolin 35 21 21
Tim Diercks 34 Eden Prairie MN 21 21
Doug Franzwa 32 Woodbury MN 21 21
David Haas 35 21 21
Doug Showers 31 Verona WI 21 21
Robert Anderson 33 New Brighton MN 20 20
Chad Masche 37 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
David Moran 34 7360 Pinehurst Rd. MN 20 20
David La Vaque 36 428 Leeward Trail MN 19 19
Chris Linder 32 Hudson WI 19 19
Kelly Roberts 39 Forest Lake MN 19 19
Michael Robidean 32 New Brighton MN 19 19
Ryan Swanson 33 Hugo MN 18 18
Chuck Schroeder 35 White Bear Lake MN 17 17
Dana Linn 34 Ramsey MN 16 16

Mem 40 - 49 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Scott Purrington 48 Stillwater MN 23 25 24 25 25 25 147
Patrick Rinella 46 White Bear Lake MN 23 21 22 66
Ed Hudella 46 North Branch MN 25 25 50
Dale Stavish 45 25 24 49
John Gomez 44 Roseville N/ 19 21 40
Douglas Cran 47 White Bear Lake MN 16 20 36
Shane Zindel 41 Roseville MN 25 25
Steve Anderson 41 St. Paul MN 24 24
Mark Brooks 48 24 24
Craig Elsesser 42 Blaine MN 24 24
David Martin 41 Blaine MN 24 24
Jim Ramacier 48 White Bear Lake MN 24 24
Jim Seifert 47 White Bear Lake MN 24 24
Greg Anderson 44 Bloomington MN 23 23
David Beissler 41 23 23
Mike Besser 44 Woodbury MN 23 23



Brad Boleman 42 Mounds View MN 23 23
Todd Bursch 42 23 23
Jeff Johnson 42 Woodbury MN 23 23
Ken Breheim 48 Ardan Hills MN 22 22
Paul Finken 43 White Bear Lake MN 22 22
Tom Glader 46 New Brighton MN 22 22
Daue Hein 44 22 22
Ted Hewes 49 St. Paul MN 22 22
Mike Kaiser 47 22 22
Patrick Rinella 47 1930 Kathy Lane MN 22 22
Scott Boyd 47 White Bear Lake MN 21 21
Miles Burd 48 Cottage Grove MN 21 21
Scott Defoe 41 21 21
Brent Erler 40 St. Paul MN 21 21
Nick Mundis 46 Eden Prairie MN 21 21
Neal Fox 42 Mahtomedi MN 20 20
Larry Harsch 48 New Brighton MN 20 20
Kevin Lund 45 2532 Woodlynn Ave MN 20 20
Richard Riemer 45 Chaska MN 20 20
Larry Sitcawich 49 Woodbury MN 20 20
Paul Bly 41 Mendota Heights MN 19 19
Mike Ebbott 41 19 19
Matt Morgan 49 Hugo MN 19 19
Matt Mulvaney 47 19 19
Juan Artavia 49 White Bear Lake MN 18 18
Jeff Libbesmeier 42 18 18
Wayne Schiferl 47 10449 Dorset Lane MN 18 18
Brian Smrdel 42 White Bear Lake MN 18 18
Peter Zugschwert 46 Lake Elmo MN 18 18
Jon Anderson 44 White Bear Lake MN 17 17
Allan Duffy 42 17 17
Chris Johnson 42 17 17
Marty Cammack 48 White Bear Lake MN 16 16
Bill Walsh 46 White Bear Lake MN 16 16
Steve Davis 42 15 15
Michael Miller 49 Eau Claire WI 15 15
Rick Horvath 44 White Bear Lake MN 14 14
Andy Woodard 47 14 14
Lloyd Hansen 43 Hugo MN 13 13
Gary Wojtowicz 44 12 12



Men 50 - 59 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Michael Connolly 57 Shoreview MN 22 24 25 25 25 121
David Belisle 53 Somerset WI 23 24 25 72
Paul Montain 57 Lino Lakes N/ 20 18 23 61
Dale Heinen 56 Shoreview MN 24 25 49
Kirt Goetzke 51 Plymouth MN 25 23 48
Rob Thompson 53 Lake Elmo MN 24 23 47
Gerald Weightman 57 White Bear Lake MN 20 23 43
Douglas Hegley 50 Minneapolis MN 25 25
Lloyd Ness 54 25 25
Ted Lashinski 56 Little Falls MI 24 24
Paul Springstead 58 24 24
Rob Thompson 53 Lake Elmo MN 24 24
Christopher Davis 51 Saint Anthony MN 23 23
Mike Erickson 55 Maplewood MN 23 23
Jim Cooper 50 White Bear Townshi MN 22 22
Neil Hetherington 50 Eagan MN 22 22
Carl Hoang 52 Maple Grove MN 22 22
John K. 52 22 22
Chris Skubal 53 New Brighton MN 22 22
Kevin Domeier 50 21 21
James Johnson 50 Hudson WI 21 21
Theodore Klein 52 Stillwater MN 21 21
David Stein 53 White Bear Lake MN 21 21
Terrry Thompson 58 21 21
George Fulp 50 Saint Louis Park MN 20 20
James Stearns 59 Brookline MA 20 20
Joseph Sullivan 56 White Bear Lake MN 20 20
Todd Johnson 54 S. Hamilton MA 19 19
Jerry Kwapick 50 19 19
Doug Meslow 52 19 19
Len Sonterre 58 White Bear Townshi MN 19 19
Theodore Whitehurst 51 Minneapolis MN 19 19
Merl Lensing 59 Mounds View MN 18 18
James Pierson 51 Andover MN 18 18
John Pugaczewski 52 18 18
Tom King 59 17 17
Mark Lundberg 56 Coon Rapids MN 17 17
Hugh Robinson 55 New Brighton MN 17 17
Mike Kurro 57 16 16
Chip Laingen 50 Woodbury MN 15 15



Men 60 - 69 Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
John Arnett 60 Circle Pines MN 25 23 25 24 25 25 25 24 196
Phil Saari 65 Shoreview MN 24 23 24 22 93
Tom Couillard 62 White Bear Lake MN 21 23 23 67
Bruce Nelson 62 Roseville MN 20 22 21 63
Ron Dockery 62 Mahtomedi MN 24 24 48
Rob Turner 61 Lino Lakes MN 22 20 42
David Rusinko 62 Maple Grove MN 19 19 38
Bill McCarthy 63 Stillwater MN 25 25
Dennis McGraw 64 Eau Claire WI 25 25
Joe Tostado 60 Dover NH 25 25
Jim Heebink 65 New Richmond MN 24 24
Mike Mann 63 24 24
Richard Becker 60 New Brighton MN 23 23
Micheal Gaetz 64 23 23
Vern Rose 63 Monticello MN 23 23
Don Benke 69 Wayzata MN 22 22
Barry Early 61 Blaine MN 22 22
Don Soule 62 Rosemount MN 22 22
Michael Oneil 63 Mahtomedi MN 21 21
Jeff Johnson 62 Falcon Heights MN 20 20
Steve Karbon 60 Oakdale MN 18 18
Jim Mallinger 61 Shoreview MN 18 18
Tom Anderson 60 Woodbury N/ 17 17

Men 70 and Up Yukon Sweetheart White Bear Jump To Manitou Lakewood Hills Stockyard Trees and Run for the Pumpkin Total
First Name Last Name age City St. 1 mile 10 Mile  Winter Frolic 5K  It 10K  Days 5K  Trail 5K Days 5K Trails 5K  Apples 5 Mile Chase 10K Points
Larry Junkermeier 74 White Bear Lake MN 25 25 25 25 24 25 25 174
Carl S Wegner 70 Birchwood MN 24 24 48
Hal Tetzlaff 72 Maplewood MN 25 25


